Leavenworth County Transfer Station Rate Information

www.leavenworthcounty.gov/ts

Address: 24967 136™ St. Hours of Operation: Tuesday — Friday 8am — 3:45
Lansing, Ks 66043 Saturday 8am — 1:45
913-727-2858(P)

Closed Sundays, Mondays and County Holidays

SOLID WASTE Directions to Facility: 1 ' 7H ' [ake the 1¥ pa

ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED TO PREVENT LITTERING OR ACCIDENTS

LEAVENWORTH COUNTY TRANSFER STATION FEES

Tarp Fee $10.00

Dig outs: $35.00 (20, 30- & 40-yard commercial containers only)
Municipal Solid Waste © $5-1601bs up to $66.00/ton

Construction/Demolition $13 - 4001bs up to $66.00/ton

FREON Units $25.00/unit

Mulch/Compost $15.00 (Free if you load yourself)

BRUSH $32.00/ton

Trees less than 16 inches in diameter

TIRES (IN COUNTY RESIDENTS ONLY)

Residential Passenger $3.00/tire
Residential Passenger on Rim $7.00/tire
Commercial Truck OFF RIM $12.00/tire
Tractor OFF RIM ONLY $25.00/tire

GRASS/LEAVES (IN COUNTY RESIDENTS AND BUSINESSES ONLY)

Residential/Non-Business Free

Residential loads cannot be transported in a commercial vehicle or a commercial fee is charged.
Residential Businesses $20.00/1oad

OUT-OF-COUNTY Customers Weighed in under MSW. (fees apply.)
OUT-OF-COUNTY Businesses Weighed in under MSW. (fees apply.)

Free Services — For Residential in county only no Commercial
*Household Hazardous Waste — Residential daily by appointment 913-727-2858

*Brush — 300 Ibs. or less 1% Tuesday of each Month unless Holiday then it will fall on the 13 Wednesday.

*Tires — Limit 10 off rim passenger per resident 2™ Tuesday of each Month unless Holiday then it will fall
on the 1** Wednesday.

** Rates effective November 1, 2024 **



